### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation	07/19/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	1-1, Kyobashi 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6197858

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: wjspatent@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone

Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650/9-1151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-1151 assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0547

Docket No.:382/9-1151

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 33-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me (us) by:

# Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation

a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention(s) entitled:

# Polyamide resin composition and fuel tank caps made of the same

described in **U.S. Patent No. 6,197,858**, and all utility, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being our part ownership of the said Letters Patent(s), jointly owned with Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd, said part ownership interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Assignor: Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

By: Koji/Hasegawa

Associate Director,

General Manager of Intellectual

**Property Department** 

Dated: July 19, 2006

Assignee: Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation

By: Yuichi Nakamura, President

Dated: July 26, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 08/04/2006**